9.30

10.30

11.15

11.30

12.30

1.00

2.00

3.15

4.00

Child Oral Health — where are we today?
Nicky Kilpatrick, BDS PhD FDS RCPS FRACDS (Paeds)
9.30am — 4.30pm Wednesday 1* May 2013
Venue tba
Programme

Practical prevention.
Summary of child oral health status in the UK
Evidence based guidelines in relation to fluoride

Practical preventive strategies for general practice — Tooth Mousse, diet,
fluoride, pregnancy etc

Restoring the primary dentition: |
Early caries
Intra-coronal restorations
Minimal intervention

COFFEE

Restoring the primary dentition: 2
Gross caries
Pulp therapy
SSCs inc the Hall technique

DISCUSSION
LUNCH

Molar Incisor Hypomineralisation.
Aetiology and epidemiology
Management challenges and solutions
The luxated permanent tooth
From tears to smiles: the impact of acute management on prognosis

DISCUSSION



Total 6 hours CPD

Aim,

The aim of this programme is to summarise contemporary management of children in the dental setting.
Objectives.

To provide participants with the evidence base to paediatric clinical practice

To ensure participants are familiar with contemporary guidelines regarding child oral health.

To promote confidence in the management of children in the dental setting



