# Child Oral Health – where are we today?

## Nicky Kilpatrick, BDS PhD FDS RCPS FRACDS (Paeds)

9.30am – 4.30pm Wednesday 1<sup>st</sup> May 2013

### Venue tba

## **Programme**

	rogramme
9.30	Practical prevention.
	Summary of child oral health status in the UK
	Evidence based guidelines in relation to fluoride
	Practical preventive strategies for general practice – Tooth Mousse, diet, fluoride, pregnancy etc
10.30	Restoring the primary dentition: I
	Early caries
	Intra-coronal restorations
	Minimal intervention
11.15	COFFEE
11.30	Restoring the primary dentition: 2
	Gross caries
	Pulp therapy
	SSCs inc the Hall technique
12.30	DISCUSSION
1.00	LUNCH
2.00	Molar Incisor Hypomineralisation.
	Aetiology and epidemiology
	Management challenges and solutions
3.15	The luxated permanent tooth
	From tears to smiles: the impact of acute management on prognosis
4.00	Discussion

### Aim.

The aim of this programme is to summarise contemporary management of children in the dental setting.

### Objectives.

To provide participants with the evidence base to paediatric clinical practice

To ensure participants are familiar with contemporary guidelines regarding child oral health.

To promote confidence in the management of children in the dental setting